No.

EN/01/96

EN/02/96

EN/03/96

EN/04/96

EN/05/96

EN/06/96

EN/07/96

EN/08/96

EN/09/96

EN/10/96

EN/11/96

EN/12/96

EN/13/96

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

Address of the land to which the notice

relates SBC
Rosse Cottage, Flixton SBC

11 Blands Cliff, Scarborough SBC

23 Ramshill Road, Scarborough SBC

Flat 1, 18 Cromwell Avenue, Filey SBC

19 Westwood Road, Scarborough SBC

Westwood Garage, Westwood Road, SBC

Scarborough
17 Hungate Lane, Hunmanby SBC
Coble Landing, Filey SBC
44 Cherry Tree Drive, Filey SBC

Wrea Head Hotel, Barmoor Lane, Scalby  SBC

Wrea Head Hotel, Barmoor Lane, Scalby ~ SBC

55 Manor Road, Scarborough SBC

Open Space Adjacent to 50 Columbus Ravine, SBC
Scarborough

Date of Issueof the Notice

05.01.96

21.02.96

11.03.96

12.06.96

12.06.96

17.10.96

17.10.96

22.10.96

12.09.96

07.11.96

27.11.96

02.12.96

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

05.01.96

21.02.96

11.03.96

12.06.96

12.09.96

17.10.96

17.10.96

22.10.96

12.09.96

07.11.96

27.11.96

02.12.96

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Secure the removal of the unauthorised windows and their replacement
by windows which do not project beyond the front wall of the
dwellinghouse

Secure the complete removal of the roller shutters and associated boxes

Cease the use of land affected for the sale and/or display for sale of
motor vehicles

Secure the complete removal of the building from any part of the land
affected

Cease the use of the land affected for clairvoyant readings

Cease the use of the land affected and secure its restoration to its
original condition including the reinstatement of the fence

Secure either the removal of the fiberglass cabinet and its replacement
by a natural stone cabinet, or its enclosure by natural stone so as to
achieve the same visual effect

Secure either the removal of the fiberglass cabinet and its replacement
by a stone cabinet, or its enclosure by natural stone so as to achieve the
same visual effect

Secure the removal of the timber panelled enclosure from the land
affected

Cease the use of the land affected for the sales and associated parking of
vehicles

Period in which required steps

to be taken

2 months

2 months

28 days

1 month

28 days

21 days

1 month

28 days

14 days

14 days

Date Notice takes effect

16.02.96

03.04.96

22.04.96

24.07.96

24.07.96

28.11.96

28.11.96

03.12.96

24.10.96

19.12.96

08.01.97

13.01.97

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Allowed
27.03.97

Appeal
Withdrawn
30.05.97

Appeal
Split
Decisions
08.09.97

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1996
(/)]
Q

=8
s(ﬂ
©
<g.£
£ 0
Sice
= T
223
Qnw o
®TE R
age
31.01.09

Withdrawn 27.03.97

17.02.17

Withdrawn 19.05.97

25.04.17



EN/14/96

EN/15/96

EN/16/96

EN/17/96

Stable Cottage, Main Street, Folkton

Land Adjacent to 4 Loring Road, Ravenscar

Former Railway Land, Bog Hall, Whitby

The Bungalow, Stainsacre Lane, Whitby

SBC

NYM

SBC

SBC

10.12.96

23.12.96

21.05.96

22.10.96

10.12.96

23.12.96

21.05.96

22.10.96

Secure the complete removal of the porch and the reinstatement of the
elevation of the building to which it is affixed to its previous condition

Stop using the land for residential and storage purposes. Remove the
caravan from the land

Cease the use of the land affected for the stationing of any caravans

Cease the use of the land affected for the commercial repair of vehicles

6 months

6 months

1 Month

2 Months

21.01.97

03.02.97

02.07.96

03.12.96

Appeal
Dismissed
04.09.97

Withdrawn 09.02.98

25.04.17

02.08.96



