No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/96	Rosse Cottage, Flixton	SBC	05.01.96	05.01.96	Secure the removal of the unauthorised windows and their replacement by windows which do not project beyond the front wall of the dwellinghouse	2 months	16.02.96			31.01.09
EN/02/96	11 Blands Cliff, Scarborough	SBC	21.02.96	21.02.96			03.04.96	Appeal Allowed 27.03.97		Withdrawn 27.03.97
EN/03/96	23 Ramshill Road, Scarborough	SBC	11.03.96	11.03.96	Secure the complete removal of the roller shutters and associated boxes	2 months	22.04.96			17.02.17
EN/04/96	Flat 1, 18 Cromwell Avenue, Filey	SBC								
EN/05/96	19 Westwood Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.06.96	12.06.96	Cease the use of land affected for the sale and/or display for sale of motor vehicles	28 days	24.07.96			
EN/06/96	Westwood Garage, Westwood Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.06.96	12.09.96		1 month	24.07.96	Appeal Withdrawn 30.05.97		Withdrawn 19.05.97
EN/07/96	17 Hungate Lane, Hunmanby	SBC	17.10.96	17.10.96	Secure the complete removal of the building from any part of the land affected	28 days	28.11.96	Appeal Split Decisions 08.09.97		
EN/08/96	Coble Landing, Filey	SBC	17.10.96	17.10.96	Cease the use of the land affected for clairvoyant readings	21 days	28.11.96			
EN/09/96	44 Cherry Tree Drive, Filey	SBC	22.10.96	22.10.96	Cease the use of the land affected and secure its restoration to its original condition including the reinstatement of the fence	1 month	03.12.96			25.04.17
EN/10/96	Wrea Head Hotel, Barmoor Lane, Scalby	SBC	12.09.96	12.09.96	Secure either the removal of the fiberglass cabinet and its replacement by a natural stone cabinet, or its enclosure by natural stone so as to achieve the same visual effect		24.10.96			
EN/11/96	Wrea Head Hotel, Barmoor Lane, Scalby	SBC	07.11.96	07.11.96	Secure either the removal of the fiberglass cabinet and its replacement by a stone cabinet, or its enclosure by natural stone so as to achieve the same visual effect	28 days	19.12.96			
EN/12/96	55 Manor Road, Scarborough	SBC	27.11.96	27.11.96	Secure the removal of the timber panelled enclosure from the land affected	14 days	08.01.97			
EN/13/96	Open Space Adjacent to 50 Columbus Ravine Scarborough	, SBC	02.12.96	02.12.96	Cease the use of the land affected for the sales and associated parking of vehicles	14 days	13.01.97			

EN/14/96	Stable Cottage, Main Street, Folkton	SBC	10.12.96	10.12.96	Secure the complete removal of the porch and the reinstatement of the elevation of the building to which it is affixed to its previous condition	6 months	21.01.97	Appeal Dismissed 04.09.97	Withdrawn 09.02.98
EN/15/96	Land Adjacent to 4 Loring Road, Ravenscar	NYM	23.12.96	23.12.96	Stop using the land for residential and storage purposes. Remove the caravan from the land	6 months	03.02.97		25.04.17
EN/16/96	Former Railway Land, Bog Hall, Whitby	SBC	21.05.96	21.05.96	Cease the use of the land affected for the stationing of any caravans	1 Month	02.07.96		02.08.96
EN/17/06	The Rungalow Stainsacre Lane Whithy	CRC	22 10 06	22 10 06	Coase the use of the land affected for the commercial repair of vehicles	2 Months	02 12 06		
EN/17/96	The Bungalow, Stainsacre Lane, Whitby	SBC	22.10.96	22.10.96	Cease the use of the land affected for the commercial repair of vehicles	2 Months	03.12.96		02.06.90